TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Name - Resubmittal Reference Doc ID 900008526

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadvox Carrier Services, LLC		104/08/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadvox, LLC	
Street Address:	1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 390	
City:	Euclid	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78396686		BROADVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)931-6071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-931-6248

Email: ccrehore@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Charles A. Crehore

Address Line 1: 1300 E 9th Street Suite 900 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

29008-0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lisa A. Drew

Total Attachments: 3

source=Broadvox Resubmittal#page1.tif source=Broadvox Resubmittal#page2.tif source=Broadvox Resubmittal#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0728

900008561



PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BROADVOX CARRIER SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BROADVOX CARRIER SERVICES, LLC" TO "BROADVOX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3043362

DATE: 04-08-04

TRADEMARK

REEL. UUZOOU FRAIVIE. U/Z

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 04/08/2004 FILED 03:52 PM 04/08/2004 SRV 040261281 - 3430972 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

BROADVOX CARRIER SERVICES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Broadvox Carrier Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of Broadwax Certier Services, LLC is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company shall be Broadvox,

LLC.

 This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective from the date of its filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Broadvox Carrier Services, LLC this 30 day of Mapch, 2004.

Andre Ammorod

Authorized Representative

1545436,1